Form PTO-1595	BECODO ATION CON	M 00//50 6//5==	HE DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN			
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENI	3 UNLT				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademorks	Places report the attacked -	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	or acide and Hademarks;					
Bruner Corporation			of receiving party(ies)			
Stanct corporation		Name: Culling	an International Co.			
		Internal Address: _				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? The Vest 17th No.)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	, diam'rea ; C 100 LD 140					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: One Culligan Parkway				
•	_					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
☐ Other		-				
		City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062				
Execution Date: December	29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):					
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
	A data and a comb		67; 5,351,199			
5 Name and address of porty to		ached? Yes 🖄 No				
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	vnom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:			
Name: JoAnn M. She	rman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00				
Internal Address: U.S. Fi	lter Corpo	Enclosed	}			
		△ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account			
75		8. Deposit account nu	mber:			
Street Address: 75 Technology Drive		50-0214				
City: Lowell State: MA	Zip: 01851	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original doo JôAnn M. Sherman	rument.). At 1/2	Nôvember 4, 200			
Name of Person Signing	<u>400</u>	MMM, Wellman Signature				
<u>-</u>	nber of pages including cover	•	Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Rox Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRUNER CORPORATION of One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Applications") identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, CULLIGAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY of One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in the Patents and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

Said Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the Patents and Applications and the said Letters Patent relating thereto (the "Letters Patent") to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

BRUNER CORPORATION

Witnesses:

Amy C. Maker

Name: Mill Fresident & Selectory

Name: Amy C. Maker

Many M. Kashey

12/29/2000 Date CULLIGAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

Name: Susan E. Bennett

Title: Assistant Secretary

Witnesses:

Many M. Kaskey Name: nancy m. Kaskey

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Docket No.
Electronic Programmable Water	USA	5060167	10/22/91	USFBRU001US
Treatment Controller		1		
Programmable Water Treatment	Canada	2090757	1/12/99	USFBRU002CA
Controller For Progressive Flow Systems	Germany	6920445.0	8/30/95	USFBRU002DE
	Korea	215487	5/24/99	USFBRU002KR
	USA	5351199	9/27/94	USFBRU002US

PATENT **REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0152**